

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4886/2026

Anjani Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Bhati, for Mr. Sajjan Singh Rathore, AAG.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

05/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the latest medical reports of the petitioner indicating that the petitioner is still suffering from cancer.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to supply copy of the writ petition to learned counsel for the respondents, who shall complete his instructions in the matter by the next date.

List on Monday i.e. on 09.03.2026, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

27-S.Sharma/-